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CEDARVILLE 

ERIKA MILLER 

CINDY CREMEANS 

HOLLY BARNETT 

PENNI RUHL 

LARA GYURIK 

JENNIFER CASSIDY 

ANDIE BUTZ 

AMANDA MUDREY 

MELISSA SPRANKLE 

BONNIE SCHAEFER 

MICHELLE DICK 

BETH VENCILL 

LANA SCHWINN 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

NOELLA FISHER 

JENNIE FISHER 

CEDARVILLE TOTALS 

OPPONENT TOTALS 

CEDARVILLE 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

CEDARVILLE TOTALS 

OPPONENT TOTALS 

GRAND SLAMS: 

GRAND SLAMS ALLOWED : 

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 

1996 SOFTBALL STATISTICS 

RECORD: 19-20- 1, 10- 5- 1 MID-OHIO CONF. 

AVG GP-GS AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR TB SLG% BB HP SO SH SF SB- AS 

.376 40-40 125 

. 376 40-40 141 

.364 13-13 33 

.333 40-40 138 

.323 38-38 124 

.305 40-40 131 

. 296 36-35 108 

. 294 30-28 68 

.274 40-40 113 

.250 24- 4 20 

.235 30-27 81 

. 231 17- 7 26 

.152 25-20 33 

.ODO 27-23 4 

.000 1- 0 1 

.000 7- 0 0 

20 47 38 

23 53 26 

11 12 3 

36 46 21 

31 40 16 

6 40 20 

15 32 10 

13 20 2 

19 31 16 

6 5 3 

9 19 6 

2 6 3 

2 5 6 

1 0 0 

0 0 0 

l O 0 

16 3 

7 2 

3 0 

15 0 

10 0 

3 0 

5 1 

2 0 

6 0 

1 0 

5 0 

4 0 

2 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

.311 40-40 1146 195 356 170 79 6 

.332 40-40 1169 237 388 192 84 25 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

72 

64 

15 

61 

so 
43 

39 

22 

37 

6 

24 

10 

7 

0 

0 

0 

l 450 

9 549 

.576 

.454 

.455 

.442 

.403 

.328 

.361 

.324 

.327 

.300 

.296 

.385 

.212 

.000 

.000 

.000 

11 2 

7 0 

5 0 

13 2 

12 0 

4 0 

2 1 

5 1 

7 0 

3 1 

3 0 

1 0 

3 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

5 

1 

3 

10 

4 

6 

10 

3 

25 

5 

13 

4 

11 

0 

0 

0 

.393 76 

.470 88 

7 100 

5 82 

0 4 

1 1 

3 0 

5 1 

4 1 

2 2 

1 1 

3 0 

1 1 

1 0 

0 0 

0 1 

2 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

23 12 

14 14 

5- 6 

4- 4 

3- 4 

2- 3 

4- 4 

0- 0 

1- 1 

1- 1 

2- 2 

0- 1 

0- 0 

0- 0 

1- 1 

0- 0 

0- 0 

0- 0 

23- 27 

54- 77 

PO 

42 

94 

28 

115 

26 

223 

58 

29 

77 

2 

37 

14 

40 

5 

0 

0 

790 

792 

A E FLD% OB% 

112 

124 

14 

32 

13 

5 

2 

l 

5 

0 

l 

10 

28 

31 

0 

0 

378 

328 

8 

18 

7 

7 

5 

7 

3 

3 

5 

1 

5 

3 

12 

0 

0 

0 

84 

71 

.951 

.924 

.857 

.955 

.886 

.970 

.952 

.909 

.943 

.667 

.884 

.889 

.850 

1.000 

.000 

.000 

.933 

. 940 

.423 

.403 

.447 

. 396 

380 

.321 

.313 

.351 

. 314 

. 375 

.262 

.250 

.222 

. 000 

. 000 

.000 

. 354 

.377 

W-L PCT ERA G-GS CG SV SHO IP 

OPP 

H R ER BB IB SO WP HB BK 2B 3B HR BF SH SF PK AVG 

9- 8 

10-12 

.529 

.455 

19-20 .487 

20-19 .513 

3.44 17-17 14 

4.55 26-23 23 

0 0 108.0 147 91 53 32 

0 1 155.1 241 146 101 56 

0 17 6 4 

0 65 10 1 

0 42 4 

l 42 21 

4.09 40-40 37 0 1 263.1 388 237 154 88 0 82 16 5 l 84 25 

3.90 40-40 27 0 4 264.0 356 195 147 76 0 100 27 7 0 79 6 

CEDARVILLE 

CEDARVILLE 

O; OPPONENTS 2 

3 -- BRANDI KNIGHT 2; LARA GYURIK l; OPPONENTS 0 

2 521 

7 769 

7 5 

7 9 

0 

0 

.311 

.346 

9 1290 14 14 0 .332 

l 1266 23 12 0 .311 

GROUNDED INTO DOUBLE PLAY: CEDARVILLE 6 -- JENNIFER CASSIDY 2; PENNI RUHL l; ERIKA MILLER l; ANDIE BUTZ l· 

BETH VENCILL l; OPPONENTS 8 

PASSED BALLS: CEDARVILLE 14 -- PENNI RUHL 14; OPPONENTS 19 

STEALS VS. CATCHERS (AS/CS): CEDARVILLE 77/ 23 -- PENNI RUHL 77/23; OPPONENTS 27/ 4 

DOUBLE PLAYS: 

LEFT ON BASE: 

REACHED ON INTERFERENCE: 

CEDARVILLE 17 -- CINDY CREMEANS 10; JENNIFER CASSIDY 7; PENNI RUHL 4; ERIKA MILLER 4; 

LANA SCHWINN 4; HOLLY BARNETT 2; BETH VENCILL 2; ANDIE BUTZ l; MICHELLE DICK l; 

MELISSA SPRANKLE l; OPPONENTS 10 

CEDARVILLE 279; OPPONENTS 263 

CEDARVILLE 2; OPPONENTS 0 



DATE OPPONENT 

3/18 N BETHEL (MN) 

3/18 N BETHEL (MN) 

3/19 N CENTRAL METHODIST 

3/19 N CUMBERLAND (KY) 

3/21 

3/22 

3/23 

3/23 

3/23 

3/28 

3/28 

3/30 

3/30 

4/ 3 

4/ 3 

4/ 9 

4/ 9 

4/10 

A MOBILE 

A MOBILE 

N SO. CALIF. COLLEGE 

N CENTRAL METHODIST 

N SHAWNEE STATE 

H URBANA 

H URBANA 

H •WALSH 

H •WALSH 

H •FINDLAY 

H •FINDLAY 

A *MT . VERNON NAZARENE 

A •MT. VERNON NAZARENE 

A *TIFFIN 

4/10 A *TIFFIN 

4/11 A *RIO GRANDE 

4/11 A *RIO GRANDE 

4/13 A •MALONE 

4/13 A *MALONE 

4/17 H *OHIO DOMINICAN 

4/17 H *OHIO DOMINICAN 

4/18 A *URBANA 

4/18 A *URBANA 

4/19 N OAKLAND CITY 

4/19 

4/20 

4/20 

4/25 

4/25 

4/26 

4/26 

4/27 

5/ 2 

5/ 3 

5/ 3 

N CONCORDIA 

A SPRING ARBOR 

N CONCORDIA 

N OLIVET NAZARENE 

N BETHEL (IN) 

N LEE 

N GREENVILLE 

N LEE 

N TIFFIN 

A SHAWNEE STATE 

H TIFFIN 

5/ 3 A SHAWNEE STATE 

* - MID-OHIO CONF , GAME 

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 

1996 SOFTBALL STATISTICS 

RECORD: 19-20- 1, 10- 5- 1 MID-OHIO CONF , 

SCORE 

W 4- 0 

W 4- 3 

14-20 L 

5- 8 L 

1- 7 L 

0- 8 L 

W 6- 5 

9-10 L 

6-17 L 

W 4- 1 

2- 7 L 

W 2- 1 

12-12 TIE 

W 7- 6 

W 7- 2 

9-10 L 

W 4- 3 

4- 5 L 

1- 3 L 

3- 4 L 

W 7- 6 

W 17- 7 
W 12- 4 

1- 7 L 

W 9- 8 

W 6- 5 

W 8- 2 

W 4- 1 

w 

w 

w 

w 

4- 3 

1- 3 L 

2- 6 L 

1- 3 L 

5-15 L 

1- 2 L 

2- 1 

0-15 L 

7- 5 

0- 7 L 

4- 1 

0- 4 L 

ATTEND LINE SCORE PITCHER OF RECORD 

0 4- 9- 2/ 0- 4- 1 DH( 7) BRANDI KNIGHT 

0 4- 6- 2/ 3-10- l DH( 6) LARA GYURIK 

0 14-12- 5/20-17- 0 ( 5) LARA GYURIK 

0 5- 7- 2/ 8-10- l 6) BRANDI KNIGHT 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1- 4- 2/ 7-10- 6 

0- 3- 2/ 8- 8- 0 

6- 9- 3/ 5- 8- 3 

9-14- 4/10-11- 5 

6- 8- 1/17-15- 1 

4- 2- 1/ 1- 6- 3 

2- 4- 1/ 7- 7- 2 

2- 5- 1/ l- 8- 0 

12-16- 4/12-14- 5 

7-11- 4/ 6-11- 1 

7-12- 1/ 2- 7- 0 

9-14- 3/10-13- l 

4- 9- 2/ 3- 5- 0 

4- 7- l/ 5- 9- 2 

l- 5- 1/ 3- 9- 2 

3- 7- l/ 4-12- 1 

7-16- 2/ 6- 9- 2 

17-23- 2/ 7-13- 2 

12-15- 4/ 4- 8- 1 

1- 8- 4/ 7-10- 2 

9-21- 3/ 8-17- 0 

6-11- l/ 5-11- l 

8-15- 2/ 2- 3- 4 

4- 7- l/ 1- 3- l 

4-12- 2/ 3- 7- 5 

1- 5- 4/ 3- 6- 1 

2- 4- 4/ 6- 9- 6 

1- 5- 1/ 3- 8-

5-12- 1/15-21- 3 

1- 5- 1/ 2- 3- 0 

2- 6- 1/ l-11- 1 

0- 3- 4/15-18- 0 

7- 7- 2/ 5- 9- 1 

o- 7- 2/ 7-11- 2 

4- 8- O/ 1- 6- 1 

0- 2- O/ 4-11- 0 

6) 

4) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 6) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 7) 

DH( 8) 

DH( 6) 

DH( 5) 

DH( 7) 

DH(ll) 

DH ( 7) 

DH( 7) 

9) 

( 6) 

( 6) 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

NO DECISION 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

LARA GYURIK 

BRANDI KNIGHT 

( 6) BRANDI KNIGHT 

• - COMPLETE GAME 

s• 1- o 
s• 1- o 
S* 1- l 

s• 1- 1 

s• 
s• 
S* 

s• 
s• 
s• 
s 
s• 

s• 
s• 
s• 
S* 

s• 
s• 
s• 
s• 
s• 
s• 
s• 
S* 

s• 
s• 
s• 
s• 
S* 

s• 
s• 
s• 
s• 
s• 
s 
s• 

1- 2 

l- 2 

2- 2 

1- 3 

1- 4 

2- 4 

2- 3 

3- 4 

4- 4 

3- 3 

4- 5 

4- 3 

4- 6 

4- 4 

4- 7 

5- 4 

5- 7 

6- 4 

5- 8 

7- 4 

6- 8 

8- 4 

7- 8 

9 - 4 

7- 9 

9- 5 

9- 6 

7-10 

7-11 

8 - 11 

9- 7 

9-11 

S 9- 8 

s• 10-11 

s• 10-12 

RECORD 

1- 0- 0 

2- 0- 0 

2 - 1- 0 

2- 2 - 0 

2- 3- 0 

2- 4- 0 

3- 4- 0 

3- 5 - 0 

3- 6- 0 

4- 6-

4 - 7- 0 

5- 7- 0 

5- 7- 1 

6- 7 - 1 

7- 7- 1 

7- 8- 1 

8- 8- 1 

8- 9- 1 

8-10 - l 

8-11- l 

9-11- 1 

10-11- l 

11-11 - 1 

11-12- l 

12-12- 1 

13-12- 1 

14-12-

15-12- 1 

16-12- 1 

16-13- 1 

16-14- 1 

16-15 - 1 

16-16- 1 

16-17- 1 

17-17- 1 

17-18- 1 

18-18- 1 

18-19- 1 

19-19- 1 

19 - 20- 1 

RECORD w L T PCT ATTENDANCE DATES TOTAL AVERAGE 

ALL GAMES 

MID-OHIO CONF. 

HOME 

AWAY 

NEUTRAL 

DAY 

NIGHT 

ONE-RUN GAMES 

EXTRA INNINGS 

DOUBLEHEADERS 

AHEAD AFTER 6 (5 FOR DH'S) 

BEHIND AFTER 6 (5 FOR DH'S) 

TIED AFTER 6 (5 FOR DH'S) 

vs. LEFT HANDED STARTERS 

vs. RIGHT HANDED STARTERS 

19 

10 

6 

6 

7 

18 

1 

10 

3 

4 

13 

4 

2 

1 

18 

CUMULATIVE SCORE BY INNINGS: 

CEDARVILLE 

OPPONENTS 

20 

5 

2 

9 

9 

17 

3 

5 

0 

1 

1 

18 

1 

2 

18 

1 2 

l 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

5 

l 

0 

0 

0 

1 

3 

34 22 36 

29 47 49 

.488 

.656 

. 722 

.400 

,438 

.514 

. 250 

.667 

1.000 

.650 

.900 

.182 

.667 

. 333 

. 500 

5 

21 40 

31 29 

16 

38 

7 

19 

10 

2 

HOME 

AWAY 

NEUTRAL 

TOTAL 

9 10 11 TOT 

1 

0 

0 

0 

4 

3 

195 

237 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



ti Name Positions Ht 

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 

SOFTBALL STATISTICS SYSTEM 

1996 ROSTER LISTING 

Wt Bats Throws Class Hometown High School 

--------------------------------------------- ·---------------- · ----------------------------------------------------------------------
1 AMANDA MUDREY OF 5-6 0 L L so ORMOND BEACH, FL SPRUCE CREEK 

5 LARA GYURIK P-OF 5-7 0 R R Ff< EXETER, NY CALVARY CHRISTIAN 

6 BRANDI KNIGHT P-IF 5-1 0 L L FR OTSEGO, MI OTSEGO 

7 BETH VENCILL IF 5-7 0 R R FR CHARLESTON, WV CAPITAL 

11 CINDY CREMEANS ss 5-6 0 R R SR NEW CARLISLE, OH TECUMSEH 

12 MELISSA SPRANKLE OF 5-5 0 R R JR CHESAPEAKE, VA GREENBRIER CHRISTIAN 

13 HOLLY BARNETT IF 5-2 0 R R so GOODRICH, MI GOODRICH 

14 ANDIE BUTZ lB-OF 5-7 0 R R so LARUE, OH ELGIN 

15 MICHELLE DICK OF 5-5 0 R R JR TOLEDO, OH EMMANUEL BAPTIST 

16 ERIKA MILLER 3B 5-3 0 L R JR MONROEVILLE, OH WILLARD 

18 JENNIFER CASSIDY lB-OF 5-7 0 R R JR VILLA PARK, IL WILLOWBROOK 

19 JENNIE FISHER C-OF 5-5 0 R R so BUELLTON, CA SANTA YNEZ 

24 PENNI RUHL C-OF 5-3 0 R R SR ABINGDON, IL ABINGDON 

25 LANA SCHWINN 2B 4-10 0 R R so SHEBOYGAN, WI HOWARDS GROVE 

31 BONNIE SCHAEFER P-IF 5-4 0 R R FR WEST SALEM, NC CARVER 

33 NOELLA FISHER OF 5-6 0 R R FR BUELLTON, CA SANTA YNEZ 
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